
Bowls Herefordshire Ladies Section 
 

COUNTY LADIES SCHEDULE 2024 

 

2024  FIXTURES TIME GREEN 

Mon 29-Jan County Delegates Meeting 10.30am St Martins 

Mon 11-Mar County Delegates Meeting 10.30am St Martins 

Wed 24 -Apr Selection 1 10.30am Brimfield 

Wed 1-May SQUAD DAY 1 10am Brimfield 

Wed 8-May GLAMORGAN (F/H) 1.30pm Brimfield 

Wed 15 - May Selection 2 10.30am Brimfield 

Thurs 16-May MID WALES (F/H)  1.30pm Kington 

Sat 18-May FOURS* 10am Brimfield 

Wed 22-May SQUAD DAY 2 10am Brimfield 

Sat 25-May FOURS* 10am St Martins 

Wed 29-May NORTHAMPTONSHIRE (MEL/A) 1.30pm   

Sat 01-Jun SENIOR FOURS* 10am Kingsland 

Sun 02-Jun SENIOR FOURS* 10am Weobley 

Wed 05-Jun WORCESTERSHIRE (F/A) 1.30pm Gilt Edge 

Thurs 06 -Jun Selection 3 10.30am Brimfield 

Sun 09-Jun GLOUCESTERSHIRE (Walker/A) 1.30pm  Falcon 

Mon 10-Jun County Delegates Meeting 10.30am St Martins 

Wed 12-Jun SQUAD DAY 3 1.30pm Brimfield 

Sat 15-Jun TRIPLES* 10am St Martins 

Sun 16-Jun TRIPLES* 10am Bulmers 

Wed 19-Jun GLOUCESTERSHIRE (MEL/H) 1.30pm Weobley 

Sun 23-Jun  Walker Cup Area Final   

Wed/Thur 26/27 Jun British Isles Internationals   Leamington 

Sat 29-Jun Duckhams* 10am Eastnor 

Sun 30-Jun Duckhams* 10am Ross 

Wed 03-Jul WEST GLAMORGAN (F/H) 1.30pm Ross 

Sat 06-Jul PAIRS* 10am Weobley 

Sun 07-Jul PAIRS* 10am Brimfield 

Thurs 11-Jul Selection 4 10.30am Brimfield 

Sat 13-Jul TWO WOOD SINGLES* 9.30pm Bulmers 

Wed 17-Jul WARWICKSHIRE (MEL/A) 1.30pm Stratford 

Sat 20-Jul SINGLES* 10am Brimfield 

Sun 21-Jul SINGLES* 10am St Martins 

Wed 24-Jul COUNTY PRESIDENTS DAY 1.30pm Brimfield 

Sat 27-Jul COUNTY FINALS  9.30am Brimfield 

Sun 28-Jul COUNTY FINALS  9.30am Brimfield 

Wed 31 -Jul LEICESTERSHIRE (MEL/H)  1.30pm Eastnor  

Sat 3-Aug Bowen Triples* 10am Leominster 

Wed 7-Aug SW & MON (F/A) 1.30pm   

Sat 10-Aug Benevolent Triples* 10am St Martins 

Thurs 
-  Sun 

15th August – 
1st September 

BOWLS ENGLAND NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS   Leamington 

Sun 01-Sep Kington Shield* 10am Kington 

Tues 03-Sept Senior Singles & Senior Pairs 10am Ledbury 

Wed 04-Sept Senior Singles & Senior Pairs (tbc) 10am Ledbury 

Wed 11-Sept OXFORDSHIRE (MEL/A)  1.30pm   

Sat 14-Sept Champion of Champions  9.30am Brimfield 

Sun 15-Sept Champion of Champions (tbc) 10am Brimfield 

Mon 23-Sept County Delegates Meeting 10.30am St Martins 

Mon 28-Oct County Open Meeting 10.30am St Martins 

Dress – Whites unless Grey* Asterisk,  Blue – County Shirt,  Black – Club Shirt,  Green – Admin Meetings     As at 12/11/2023 


